2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0467-2 Name: 7C-467 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:28:59 PM Operator: RB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:7C:467))
467
PDFINFO C H 0 0 0 0 7 C
US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
7CSwitch Rack Assemblies
Hazardous and Non-Hazardous

US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
7CBus Duct (Termination Box)
Catalog Numbering System
B S T 16 A 6 K5 DR
BUS DUCT
NEMA Type 3R
DOOR TYPE
S=Single-sided (door on one side)
D=Double-sided (doors on both sides)
MOUNTING LOCATION
T=Top mounting (bottom entries)
B=Bottom mounting (top entries)
LENGTH-FEET
02 = 2 feet
04 = 4 feet
06 = 6 feet
08 = 8 feet
12 = 12 feet
16 = 16 feet
20 = 20 feet
24 = 24 feet
28 = 28 feet
32 = 32 feet
36 = 36 feet
ENCLOSURE MATERIAL - SHEET METAL
A = Aluminum
G = Galvanized
S = Stainless steel (316)
AMP RATING OF COPPER BARS
4 = 400A
6 = 600A
KAIC SHORT CIRCUIT RATING
K2 = 25KAIC
K5 = 50KAIC
OPTIONS COVERED BY DR#
Space heaters
Insulated bars
Silver plated bars
Pre-drilled copper bars
Conduit entries with Myers hubs
One (1) drain is standard per bus duct (termination box) section.
�For pricing and lead times, contact Cooper Crouse-Hinds at 315 477-5241 or fax to 315 477-5118.
2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS19: BASE2 JOB: CRMAIN06-0474-1 Name: 7C-474 DATE:  JAN 19 2006 Time:   5:30:00 PM Operator: RB COLOR:  CMYK TCP:  15001 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
STIBOINFO((CRH:66008com:7C:474))
474
PDFINFO C H 0 0 7 C - 1
US: 1-866-764-5454 CAN: 1-800-265-0502 Copyright© 2006 Cooper Crouse-Hinds
7C Switch Rack Assemblies
Selection Guide
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B,C,D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E,F,G
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F,G
Cl. III
NEMA 3,4X,7BCD,9EFG,12
Explosionproof
Dust-Ignitionproof